TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM816324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, As Administrative Agent		06/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OOMA, INC.	
Street Address:	525 Almanor Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5100939	BUTTERFLEYE
Registration Number:	5100938	
Registration Number:	3509877	OOMA
Registration Number:	5715734	OOMA
Registration Number:	3883227	
Registration Number:	4202702	OOMA TELO
Registration Number:	5448697	THE SMART PHONE FOR YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	4564622	THE SMART PHONE FOR YOUR HOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165668243

Email: mae.smith@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mae Smith, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, 3900 Key Center

Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 2: Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008096 FRAME: 0455 900778481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mae Smith		
SIGNATURE:	/Mae Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=OOMA - USPTO Trademarks Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=OOMA - USPTO Trademarks Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=OOMA - USPTO Trademarks Release (Executed)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of June 7, 2023, is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as the administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the IP Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party"), in favor of OOMA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement made effective as of January 8, 2021 by Pledgor and Secured Party ("IP Security Agreement"), Pledgor granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2021 at Reel 7160 / Frame 0001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation the Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

4855-6853-1304.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks as of the date first written above.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Administrative Agent

Name: Allyn A Coskun

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Mark	Reg. No./App. No.	Reg. Date
BUTTERFLEYE	5,100,939	12/13/2016
Butterfly Design	5,100,938	12/13/2016
OOMA	3,509,877	09/30/2008
ООМА	5,715,734	04/02/2019
ooma Design	3,883,227	11/30/2010
OOMA TELO	4,202,702	09/04/2012
THE SMART PHONE FOR YOUR BUSINESS	5,448,697	04/17/2018
THE SMART PHONE FOR YOUR HOME	4,564,622	07/08/2014

S-A